ORIGINAL OHONON-TO ORIGINAL

07464 JUL-9 #

FPSC-COMMISSION OF FRK



NextG Networks, Inc. 1759 South Main Street, Suite 128, Milpitas, CA 95035 Telephone 408.719.8510 Fax 408.719.8560

NextG Networks

EMPOWERING NEXT GENERATION WIRELESS NETWORKS

OTH _____

478 JUL 1 2 2004 478 JUL 1 2 2004 478 JUL 1 2 2004

Via FedEx

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
2540 Shumard Oaks Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

re: Application of NextG Networks of NY, Inc., dba NextG Networks East for Certificates of Authority

Dear Madame or Sir:

Enclosed please find an original and six (6) copies of: (a) the Application of NextG Networks of NY, Inc., dba NextG Networks East for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Service Within the State of Florida and the required \$250 application fee, and (b) the Application of NextG Networks of NY, Inc., dba NextG Networks East for Authority to Provide Alternative Access Vendor Service within the State of Florida, and the required \$250.00 application fee.

I am also enclosing under seal the financial documents comprising 18.C. Financial Capability of the Application to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Service. These documents are claimed as "CONFIDENTIAL". NextG Networks of NY, Inc., dba NextG Networks East ("NextG") is a privately-held company, and financial information regarding the company is proprietary in nature and should be held in the strictest confidence possible. The financial statements are provided to you, under separate cover, are marked, "CONFIDENTIAL", and are not to be made part of the public record. Upon the final resolution of the Applications, NextG is also requesting the FEBurn of these documents.

CIME	L .	tion of the Applications, NextG	is also requesting the
7	Turn of these documents.		
COM			1
CTR		ition to this matter. If you have a	ny questions, please do
	ot hesitate to call me at (408) 7:	19-8510, x186	
ECR	<u></u>		
GCL		Sincerely,	
OPC	-	AXE-Rich	, ~
MMS		Anthony E. Rodrigue	
RCA	Regulatory and Contracts Specialist		
	-		15:6 W 8-70170
SCR	Robert L. Delsman, Esa	Check received with filling and forwarded	
SEC		to Fiecal for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit information to Records.	HIROTOPH WINDS AND DATE

initals of person who forwards t chacle